01 -29 -2001 FORM PTO-1594 RE Γ **U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** 1.16.01 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 101595959 attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HealthScribe, Inc. HealthScribe, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 403 Glenn Drive ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner ☑ Corporation- VIRGINIA City: Sterling State: Virginia ZIP 20164 ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ Individual(s) citizenship __ ⊠ No □ Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- DELAWARE ☐ Assignment ☑ Merger □ Other _ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes Execution Date: __June 18, 1993 ⊠ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,883,084 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **図** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registration concerning document involved: 1 (one) should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Name: Mary G. Manley, Esq. ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: Cooley Godward LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 Street Address: One Freedom Square (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by **Reston Town Center** deposit account) 11951 Freedom Drive

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Reston

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mary G. Mariley

State: <u>VA</u> ZIP 20190-5601

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01/29/2001 DBYRNE

City:

00000197 1883084

01 FC:481

40.00 01

82284 v1/RE 1RH_01!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0897

, State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"HEALTHSCRIBE, INC., A VIRGINIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO WELLTHERIBE, INC. UNDER THE NAME OF "HEALTHSCRIBE, INC." A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DATOF JUNE 10. 1994, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE BAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY AND CORRER OF DEED OR RECORDING.





William 7. Jullen

William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

2340702 8100M

AUTHENTICATION:

7144479

944103951

DATE:

06-09-94

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0898

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

HEALTHSCRIBE, INC. (A Virginia Corporation) (name of parent)

INTO

HEALTHSCRIBE, INC. (A Delaware Corporation)
(name of subsidiary)

* * * * * * * *

HealthScribe, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 18th day of April, 1991, pursuant to General Corporate Laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, the provisions of which permit the merger of a corporation of another state and a corporation organized and existing under the laws of said state.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of HealthScribe, Inc., a Delaware corporation incorporated on the 18th day of June, 1993, pursuant to the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the directors of HealthScribe, Inc., by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on June 18, 1993 by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board and determined to merge itself into said HealthScribe, Inc., a Delaware corporation:

-1-

RESOLVED, that HealthScribe, Inc., a Virginia Corporation merge, and it hereby does merge itself into said HealthScribe, Inc., a Delaware corporation which assumes all of the obligations of HealthScribe, Inc., a Virginia corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of HealthScribe, Inc., a Delaware corporation, be and they hereby are directed to notify each stockholder of record of said HealthScribe, Inc., a Delaware corporation, entitled to notice within 10 days after the effective date of filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Mcrger, that said Certificate of Ownership and Merger has become effective; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of this corporation be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions of the merger of itself into HealthScribe, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and a certified copy recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger; and

FOURTH: that the proposed merger has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by HealthScribe, Inc. in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, under which the corporation was organized.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of HealthScribe, Inc. at any time prior to the date of filing the merger with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said HealthScribe, has caused this Certificate to be signed by Gurujot Singh Khalsa, its President and attested by Guru Amrit Singh Khalsa, its Secretary, this 18th day of June, 1993.

ATTEST:

Guru Amrit Singh Khalsa, Secretary

HEALTHSCRIBE, INC.

Churuiot Singh K

President

d:\att\sha\bealthsc\ownrahip.frm

RECORDED: 01/18/2001